

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR *EMMETT G. THOMPSON*GOVERNOR

## EXECUTIVE PROCLAMATION CALLING FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND STEERING COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Section 1: I, Emmett G. Thompson, Governor of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate

Legislature, pursuant to the authority, powers, and virtues vested in me by

Title Two, Section 101 and Title Two, Section 202 of the Oklahoma

Intercollegiate Legislature Statutes, do hereby call meetings of the Board of

Directors and Steering Committee.

Section 2: This meeting shall occur on **Sunday**, **March 5**<sup>th</sup>, **2023** at **6 p.m.** This

meeting shall be held via video conference, and shall not last longer than two hours. The video conference link will be distributed closer to the

meeting. Dress Code shall be business casual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,



I have set my hand and have caused the Great Seal of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature to be affixed on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, in the year 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF THE OKLAHOMA INTERCOLLEGIATE LEGISLATURE

Emmett G. Thompson



## Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature Board of Directors

Regular Meeting March 5th, 2023

- 1. Call to Order at 6 p.m.
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Board Reports
  - a. President Pro Tempore Shaw
  - b. Speaker of the House Pritzlaff
  - c. Chief Justice Cross
  - d. Lieutenant Governor (VACANT)
  - e. Governor Thompson
- 4. New Business/Any Needed Votes
- 5. Adjournment



## Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature Steering Committee

Regular Meeting March 5th, 2023

- 1. Call to Order Immediately After BOD Adjournment
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Committee Reports
  - a. Deputy President Pro Tempore Gilmore
  - b. Speaker Pro Tempore of the House Broadbent
  - c. Vice Chief Justice Denney
  - d. Press Secretary Hensley
  - e. Attorney General Quintero
  - f. Secretary of State Thompson
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. New Business/Any Needed Votes
- 6. Adjournment